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Public Meeting 
The Provincetown Bicycle Committee will hold a public meeting at 2:00 p.m. on Wednesday, March 
14, 2018, at the Maushope Common Room, 44 Harry Kemp Way, Provincetown, MA 02657.  
 

Votes may be taken under any agenda item. 
Public comment is welcome throughout the meeting. 

 
Meeting Agenda:  

1. Call to Order 
2. Public Statements 
3. Committee membership 
4. New Business 

a. Provincetown Business Guild’s “Pride Ride” light-up bike event for June 1 
b. Year-Rounders’ Festival – outreach results 

5. Project updates 
a. Commercial Street Banners – permits 
b. Bicycle Map & Safety Guide – edits? 
c. Bike Racks & Repair Stations – remaining budget & timing 
d. Bradford St Climbing Lane – construction timing? 
e. Conwell Street improvements – CIP issue 
f. Shank Painter Rd. planning process 
g. Bicycle Friendly Community application – survey at bit.ly/bfcptown until April 8 
h. Bike share – vBikes launch dates? 

6. Bike Master Plan – Outer Cape steering committee update (Max) 
7. Other Business 

a. Election of officers: Chair, Vice Chair/Treasurer, Clerk 
b. Review minutes of Feb 7 meeting 

8. Upcoming Schedule 
a. Next regular meeting: April 11, 2 PM @ Maushope Common Room,  

44 Harry Kemp Way 
b. East Coast Greenway’s New England Bike-Walk Summit, April 26-27, UMass Boston, 

$150/person 
9. Closing Member Statements 
10. Adjourn 

 
Rik Ahlberg, Chair 
 
Attachment: 
Calendar of Bike Month events and summer theme weeks 
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March 11 – May 13, 2018

Wednesday March 14
2:00 PM - 3:00 PMBicycle Committee Meeting (tentative)

Wednesday April 11
2:00 PM - 3:00 PMBicycle Committee Meeting (tentative)

Thursday April 26
all-dayNew England Bike-Walk Summit

Friday April 27
all-dayNew England Bike-Walk Summit

Tuesday May 1
all-dayNational Bike Month (begin)

Wednesday May 9
all-dayNational Bike to School Day
8:00 AM - 9:00 AMBike to School Day (tentative)
2:00 PM - 3:00 PMBicycle Committee Meeting (tentative)

Saturday May 12
all-dayBay State Bike Week
all-day[Ragnar Relay event]
12:00 PM - 2:00 PMBike Repair Clinic (tentative)

Sunday May 13
all-dayBay State Bike Week



May 14 – May 19, 2018

Monday May 14
all-dayBay State Bike Week
all-dayNational Bike to Work Week

Tuesday May 15
all-dayBay State Bike Week
all-dayNational Bike to Work Week

Wednesday May 16
all-dayBay State Bike Week
all-dayNational Bike to Work Week

Thursday May 17
all-dayBay State Bike Week
all-dayNational Bike to Work Week
all-day[Single Women’s Weekend events]

Friday May 18
all-dayBay State Bike Week
all-dayNational Bike to Work Week
all-day[Single Women’s Weekend events]
all-day[Monumental Yard Sale]
all-dayNational Bike to Work Day
9:00 AM - 11:00 AMBike to Work Day Morning Coffee (tentative)

Saturday May 19
all-dayBay State Bike Week
all-day[Single Women’s Weekend events]
all-day[Monumental Yard Sale]



May 20 – May 31, 2018

Sunday May 20
all-dayBay State Bike Week
all-day[Single Women’s Weekend events]
all-day[Monumental Yard Sale]
11:00 AM - 1:00 PMChildrens Bike Rodeo (tentative)

Friday May 25
all-day[Memorial Day Weekend - Women’s Weekend events]

Saturday May 26
all-day[Memorial Day Weekend - Women’s Weekend events]

Sunday May 27
all-day[Memorial Day Weekend - Women’s Weekend events]

Monday May 28
all-day[Memorial Day Weekend - Women’s Weekend events]
all-dayMemorial Day (holiday)

Wednesday May 30
6:00 PM - 9:00 PMFilmed by Bike Festival (tentative)

Thursday May 31
all-day[Women of Color Weekend events]
all-dayNational Bike Month (end)



June 1 – June 10, 2018

Friday June 1
all-day[Women of Color Weekend events]
all-day[Provincetown Pride events]
8:10 PM - 9:10 PMsunset Pride Ride

Saturday June 2
all-day[Women of Color Weekend events]
all-day[Provincetown Pride events]

Sunday June 3
all-day[Women of Color Weekend events]
all-day[Provincetown Pride events]

Sunday June 10
all-day[Worldfest events]
12:00 PM - 5:00 PMWorldfest Bike Safety Checks
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